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Elementary
High School

Unit

Joint Agreement

NCE
The Annual Statement of Affairs has been posted on the district's website and published in accordance with Section 10-17 of the School
Code no later than December 1. (Put "X" in blue box if yes.)

SIZE OF DISTRICT IN SQUARE MILES 7 TAXRATE BY FUND (IN %)
NUMBER OF ATTENDANCE CENTERS 2 EDUCATIONAL
OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE
NUMBER OF CERTIFICATED EMPLOYEES BOND & INTEREST
FULL-TIME 85 TRANSPORTATION
PART-TIME 1 MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT
NUMBER OF NON-CERTIFICATED EMPLOYEES SOCIAL SECURITY
FULL-TIME 51 WORKING CASH
PART-TIME 3 FIRE PREVENTION & SAFETY
TORT IMMUNITY
CAPITAL PROJECTS
SPECIAL EDUCATION
LEASING
OTHER
OTHER

The ASA must be posted on the school district's website

and published in a newspaper of general circulation no Payments to certified personnel
later than December 1, 2025. Refer to Section 10-17 and
Section 10-20.44 of the School Code. Student Counts

S f Affai .
Financial Data

Form 50-37 08/25

2.270000
0.250000
0.198090
0.120000
0.056580
0.066860
0.050000
0.000000
0.115820
0.000000
0.020000
0.050000

Posted on district website
per 105 ILCS 5/10-20.47

YesD

Data previously included in the Annual Statement of Affairs can be found at:

Included in district's report card

ingis R :

Included in district's Annual

Financial Report posted on ISBE's

Cerberus Server

How to access Cerberus Server
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ASA 2023

SALARY SCHEDULE OF GROSS PAYMENTS FOR NON-CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL

Salary Range: Less Than $39.999

Salary Range: $40,000 - $54,999

Salary Range: $55,000 - $74,999

Salary Range: $75,000 and Over

T Abbey

A Abens

D Aleksy
A Andreoni
T Bankson
C Bartolucci
H Beelman
S Bernard
C Bosnich
K Boyer

H Buczkowski
B Buettner
T Buffo

J Bulak

A Burris

A Cabrera
P Champlin
J Cinotte

M Cofoid

E Coutre

A DeFosse
L Delvallee
K Depper

K Dinges

M Doll

L Donnell

L Dresbach
K Ellerbrock
B Esquivel
Y Forero

C Freed

H Fudge

M Gillan

C Hancock
E Happ

W Harper
E Heagy

J Heagy

B Henry

B Hickey

J Hubbard
K Kasap

L Kasik

C King

T Knowles
K Kofoid

K Koplin

C Lamboley
K Lamps

C Larios

M Lindig

C Mata

K Miller

T Moss

M Novak
GRiva

A Robinson

M Baltikauski
J Beem

J Caresio

J Dziarnowski
P Einhaus

K Lamps

B Tinkler

S Lippert

D Rios

J Sonnenberg
J Tipton

T Carlson
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L Roth

A Ruacho

K Sandrolini
R Serna

R Shea

J Shonk

M Smudzinski
G Sondgeroth
J Sonnenberg
| Soto

A Spears

K Sramek

G Stark

W Steve

M Stewart

K Suarez

L Tate

W Twardowski
A Urbanski

M Vollmer

J Weber

R Wicinski

B Wilmot

T Workman
T Wright

Al Zebron

S Zeman

S Zokal
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PAYMENTS TO PERSON, FIRM, OR CORPORATION OVER $2,500 EXCLUDING WAGES AND SALARIES
This listing must include expenditures from any revolving fund maintained by the school district.

Person, Firm, or Corporation Aggregate Amount Person, Firm, or Corporation Aggregate Amount
7 Mindsets Academy LLC 23,625
Alpha Baking Company 5,719
Amazon Capital Services 61,713
Ameren lllinois 58,865
Apple Inc. 3,506
Apple Inc. c/o Financial Services 67,476
BENEFIT PLANS ADMINISTRATORS 2,658
BOK Financial 229,012
BR BLEACHERS-FACILISERV INC 7,389
CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. 11,819
CHAPMANS MECHANICAL 3,864
Chemsearch 6,675
CINTAS FIRE 2,913
CITY OF PERU 197,002
COMMON GOAL SYSTEMS INC 30,335
COSGROVE DISTRIBUTORS 8,292
CPlInc 3,260
CURRICULUM ASSOCIATES LLC 7,903
De Lage Landen Public Finance 17,400
DEBO ACE HARDWARE 2,744
DELL MARKETING L.P. 24814
DEMILIOS ITALIAN DELI 2,582
DRESBACH DISTRIBUTING CO 36,173
EddieSpeak, LLC 5,000
Eichenauer Services Inc 13,636
EPN Travel Services Inc 4913
Everway LLC 4,195
FICEK ELECTRIC & COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS 6,396
Filament Essential Services 4,420
FILTER SERVICES INC 7,563
Follett Content Solutions LLC 2,849
FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS 2,563
Frontline Technologies Group LLC 5,762
Fundraising Enterprises 8,431
GOPHER SPORT 2,709
GREEN RIVER LINES INC 3,300
Groleau, Kimberly 4,100
HD Supply 3,176
HEALY BENDER PATTON & BEEN ARCHITECTS 10,953
HELM SERVICE 72,890
HOMETOWN NATIONAL BANK 1,777,652
HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT 3,800
HR Imaging 8,058
HYVEE ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 4,337
IASB 20,755
Impact Networking LLC 8,418

incidentlQ LLC 5,233
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IXL LEARNING

JAMF Software LLC

Johannes Bus Service

Key Builders Construction Inc
KOHL WHOLESALE

Kriha Boucek

LaBraid Inc.

Ladzinski Cement Finishing Co
LEASE

LOCKER ROOM
MCGRAW-HILL

MCLEAN COUNTY UNIT DIST 5
MENARDS

MIDLAND PAPER COMPANY
Mystery Science

Navigate360, LLC

NELSON FIRE PROTECTION
NEWKIRK & ASSOCIATES
Oertle, Stephen

OSF Saint Elizabeth Medical Center
OTTAWA ELEM DIST 141
Peerless Network

Peru PTC

Prairie and Pine Farms LLC
Prairie Farms

Prairie State Insurance Co Op
Princeton Automotive Ford LLC
Questivity Incorporated

Reading Horizons

REGIONAL OFFICE OF EDUCATION
RENAISSANCE LEARNING INC
REPUBLIC SERVICES #792
Scholastic Book Fairs-15

School Datebooks

SCHOOL SPECIALTY LLC

SKI SEALCOATING & MAINTENANCE INC
Special Education Services
Sprout Educational Services
Stalker Sports Floors

Stratus Networks Inc

STUART TREE SERVICE

T MOBILE

Taylor, Jamie

Teaching Strategies, LLC

The Instructional Hub LLC
THOMPSON ELECTRONICS CO
TME

TNT LAWN & SNOW LLC

VEX Robotics, Inc

Wallace Grade School
WALMART COMMUNITY CAPITAL ONE

12,250
3,513
495,390
80,261
330,024
6,918
7,806
10,258
360,240
13,122
12,391
2,647
3,672
6,751
3,960
25,915
2,810
23,500
9,248
4,985
74,773
11,442
3,389
3,889
46,864
139,229
19,886
37,637
30,420
3,679
13,350
11,844
15,042
3,431
13,261
19,798
212,742
97,594
66,450
8,460
27,295
3,978
52,155
26,015
2,650
9,044
2,596
19,822
7,797
8,432
3,497
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ZUKOWSKI LAW OFFICES 9,013
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PAYMENTS TO PERSON, FIRM, OR CORPORATION OF $1,000 TO $2,500 EXCLUDING WAGES AND SALARIES
This listing must include expenditures from any revolving fund maintained by the school district.

Person, Firm, or Corporation Aggregate Amount Person, Firm, or Corporation Aggregate Amount
AMS Clinical Services PLLC 2,500
Arthur J. Gallagher 2,100
BECK OIL COMPANY 1,195
Bushue Background Screening 1,258
CENTRAL RESTAURANT PRODUCTS 1,090
City Center Rehabilitation 1,000
Collaborative for Academic, Social, and Emotional Learning 1,050
Country Kids Produce 2,185
Creative Apparel 1,622
D & M Landscaping 1,885
Dearborn Life Insurance Co 1,683
DEMCOINC 1,208
Discovery Education Inc 2,250
e2E Exchange LLC 1,550
Echo Electric 1,973
Embrace Education 2,115
FIRM SYSTEMS 1,185
GRAPHIC ELECTRONICS, INC. 1,937
HOMER INDUSTRIES 1,840
IAJHSC Convention 2,250
IASA 1,376
IESA 2,042
lllinois Valley Excavating 2,450
JOHNS SERVICE & SALES 1,789
Lanter Distributing, LLC 1,042
LaSalle Publishing Company 2,499
MAHONEY ENVIRONMENTAL 1,372
MUSIC SHOPPE INC, THE 2,135
National University 1,756
Olszewski, Terry 1,415
Pozzi, Randy 1,135
RAPTOR TECHNOLOGIES 1,320
SMITHS SALES & SERVICE 1,088
Sterling Commercial Roofing 1,041
Uline, Inc. 2,029
UNIFORMS ETC 1,9%4

WEST MUSIC 1,227
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REPORT ON CONTRACTS EXCEEDING $25,000 AWARDED DURING FY2025

In conformity with sub-section (c) of Section 10-20.44 of the School Code [105 ILCS 5/10-20.44], the following information is required to be submitted in
conjunction with publication of the Annual Statement of Affairs [105 ILCS 5/10-17].

INSTRUCTIONS: Double click attached document "Contracts Exceeding $25,000 Guidance" (pdf) below for additional guidance and definitions.

Contract Guidance

The schedule below (Items 1-4) must he combleted for contracts exceedina $25.000.
If school district/joint agreement does not have any contracts exceeding $25,000, please add zeros (0) to cells "D24"-"D29",

ITEM 1. — Count only contracts where the consideration exceeds $25,000 over the life of the contract and that were awarded during FY2025
and record the number below in the space provided. Do not include: (1) multi-year contracts awarded prior to FY2025 : (2) collective
bargaining agreements with district employee groups; and (3) personal services contracts with individual district employees.

ITEM 2. — Aggregate the value of consideration of all contracts included in Item 1 and record the dollar amount below in the space provided.

ITEM 3. — Count only contracts where the consideration exceeds $25,000 over the life of the contract that were awarded during FY2025

to minority, female, disabled or local contractors and record the number below in the space provided. Do not include: (1) multi-year

contracts awarded prior to FY2025 ; (2) collective bargaining agreements with district employee groups; and (3) personal services contracts
with individual district employees.

ITEM 4. — Aggregate the value of consideration of all contracts included in item 3 and record the dollar amount below in the space provided.

1. Total number of all contracts awarded by the school district: 17
2. Total value of all contracts awarded: 3,110,704

3. Total number of contracts awarded to minority owned businesses, female owned businesses, businesses owned by persons
with disabilities, and locally owned businesses:

*If there are no contracts of this nature, please enter "0" in box to the right. 2

4. Total value of contracts awarded to minority owned businesses, female owned businesses, businesses owned by person
with disabilities, and locally owned businesses:

*If there are no contracts of this nature, please enter "0" in box to the right. $130,015.00

Page 58 of





